VIEW RECEIPTS o

QuicK REFERENCE GUIDE P0-09

Purpose

The purpose of this Quick Reference Guide (QRG) is to provide a step-by-step explanation of how to
View Receipts in the North Carolina Financial System (NCFS).

Introduction and Overview

This QRG covers how to view receipts and receipt details.

View Receipts

To view receipts in NCFS, please follow the steps below:

1. Login to the NCFS portal with your credentials to access the system.

2. On the Home page, click the Procurement tab and click the Purchase Order app.

QUICK ACTIONS

Process Requisitions

Manage Orders

Manage Agreements

Manage Buyer Assignment Rules

Manage Procurement Agents

Expenses Procurement My Enterprise Tools >

APPS

liers

7/31/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE1OF7




QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

3. Click the Tasks [[=]] icon, and then click Manage Orders.

Overview

Orders Requiring Attention

0 0 0

Failed Submission With Invoice Holds Rejected

Recent Activity

Requisitions
« Process Requisitions
« Import Requisitions

« View Requisition Lines

: Orders
Orders in Process
I « Manage Orders I
E » Generate Orders
Il Pending Apj « Import Orders
- [l Pending Acl
No data to display - 9
g:aﬂge ien O Agreements
B Change Fen \ « Manage Agreements
» Create Agreement
« Import Blanket Agreements
—— T M « Import Contract Agreements
P P « |nitiate Retroactive Price Update
« Generate Approved Supplier List Entries
0 Orders

Supply Base
« Research Suppliers
« Manage Suppliers

(0 Change Orders
« Manage Approved Supplier List Entries

4. The Manage Orders page opens. On the Headers tab, enter the Purchase Order name in
the *Order field and click the Search button.

Note: Remove the Buyer field before searching.

Overview Manage Orders x
Manage Orders @
Headers Schedules
4 Search

** Keywords
Procurement BU

** Supplier Q

** Buyer v

Advanced Manage Watchlist Saved Search | All My Orders ~
** At logact Aoy roo
** Order | NC471969 ]
v ** Requisition
Status v

Include Closed Documents | No ~

Reset Save...

7/31/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE 2 OF7




QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

5. The Order is displayed in the Search Results section. Click the Order link.

In this example, we choose NC471902.

Overview Manage Orders x Purchase Order: NC471962 x

Manage Orders @ m

Headers Schedules

4 Search A M Watchlist Saved Search | All My Orders ~

** Al least one is required

** Keywords ** Order NC471962
Procurement BU ~ ** Requisition
** Supplier Q Status v
** Buyer v Include Closed Documents | No

Search | Reset Save...

Search Results

Actions w View w Formatw & % by Freeze =’ Detach Wrap

Order Description Supplier Ordered Currency Status Life Cycle Change Order Creation Date

NC471862 Entity 30 Inventory Test 2 CENTRAL POL... 10.00 USD Closed for Rece... s 1127123

6. The Purchase Order section displays. Click the View Details button in the Order Life Cycle
section on the right side of the page.

Overview Manage Orders x Purchase Order: NC471962 x

Purchase Order: NCA71962 @ Vi o | nctons = | meeen ] oone [

Main Ordered

4 General Received
Procurement 3000 DHHS MENTAL CENTRAL POLY 10.00 _
BU HEALTH Supplier BAG Ordered |, oo Delivered
Requisitioning 3000 DHHS MENTAL CORPORATION o
BU :E:Aérms Supplier Site  70.3000.06 Total Tax |jop) 0 2 4 6 8 10 12
S0id-40 I'E':lgl;! CONTROLLERS Supplier "aaaaqaabhe y 10.00 W Amount (USD)
OFFICE Contact aaliuadifc Total ,ap
i 3000 DHHS MENTAL Communication Entity 30
Bill-to BU E-Mail y
Lol HEALTH Method al _ Description Inventory I T
Order NCA471962 Email Sendmail-test- Test 2 View Details
discard@oracle.com
. 3000DHHSNI-2019 Requisition
Bt Clsed for Raoaving Bill-to Location MAIL SERVICE S
; CENTER Agreement
Funds Status Liquidated Shipto  39MAIN-1003 12TH Sugprg;

Buyer "FRAN DIXON hacation:. BT

Creation Date  1/27/23

7/31/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE3 OF7




QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

7. The Order Life Cycle page displays.

Overview Manage Orders x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x
Order Life Cycle: NC471962 [ Done |
Sold-to NC DHHS Order Life Cyel
Legal Entity CONTROLLERS OFFICE rder Life CLycle Ordered 10.00 USD
Order NC471962 5
Shipped 0.00 USD
. CENTRAL POLY BAG 0
Supplier  £5RPORATION !
ier Si - Received 10.00 USD
Suppsher S]}te 0.3000.06 % 8 B Ordered
upplier ' 3 i
Copnptact aaaagaabhe y aaliuadifc z 5 - 2’;?5:; Delivered 10.00 USD
Ordered 10.00 USD 2 I Deilvered
S a W Invoiced Invoiced 0.00 USD
Funds . .
Status Liquidated )
0
4 In-Transit Shipments
Actions v View v Formatw 2 [§ Freeze [m' Detach Wrap
Shipment Ship Date  Tracking Number Packing Slip Expected Receipt Date Shipped Carrier Bill of La _
8. Scroll down to validate Receipts connected to the purchase order.
4 In-Transit Shipments
Actions w View » Format w» kil & Freeze Wrap
Shipment Ship Date  Tracking Number Packing Slip Expected Receipt Date Shipped Carrier Bill of La :
'] »
Columns Hidden 2
4 Receipts
Actions w View v Formatw 75 Oy Freeze = Detach Wrap
Receipt Receipt Date Shipment Ship Date  Packing Slip Returned Received Delivered Invoiced
2 1/27/23 2:52 PM 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00=
Ll »
Columns Hidden 3
4 |nvoices
Actions w View v Formatw 3 [y Freeze = Detach Wrap
Invoice Invoice Date  Status Invoice Total Paid Matched Amount Receipt Packing Slip
4 »
Columns Hidden 3

7/31/23

NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER

PAGE 4 OF 7



QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

9. Click the Receipt Number link.

4 In-Transit Shipments
Actions » View v Formatw §H By Freez = Detach Wrap
Shipment Ship Date  Tracking Numb: Packing Slip Expected Receipt Date Shipped Carrier Bill of La
L3
Columns Hidden 2
4 Receipts
Actions w View v Formatw §H [¥ Freeze " Detach Wrap
Receipt Receipt Date Shipment Ship Date Packing Slip Returned Received Delivered Invoiced
1/27/23 2:52 PM 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
L3
Columns Hidden 3
4 Invoices
Actions » View v Format w = B Freeze " Detach Wrap
Invoice Invoice Date Status Invoice Total Paid Matched Amount Receipt Packing Slip
L3

-

10. Validate the receipt received amount or returned amount.

Overview Manage Orders x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x
Receipt: 2
Summary
Supplier CENTRAL POLY BAG CORPORATION Packing Slip
Shipment Waybill
Shipped Date Bill of Lading
Shipping Method Note

Number of Supplier Packing Units Attachments None

Supplier Site " 0.3000.06

P Additional Information

Lines

Actions w View v JH

LSECEl View Transaction History m

Item Document Quantity
Item Description Document Type Number UOM Name
Ordered Returned Net Received Rejected
3000879 1 Inventory Item 1  Purchase order NC471962 1 1] 1 0 EACH
7/31/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE 5 OF 7




QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

11. Click the View Transaction History button.

Overview
Receipt: 2
Summary
Supplier
Shipment

Shipped Date
Shipping Method
Number of Supplier Packing Units

Supplier Site

b Additional Information

Lines

Actions w View w  JH

Manage Orders x Purchase Order: NC471962 x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x

CENTRAL POLY BAG CORPORATION

0.3000.06

| = Socml View Transaction History | m

Packing Slip
Waybill

Bill of Lading
Note

Attachments None

Item Document Quantity
Item D . Document Type UOM Name
escription Number . .
Ordered Returned Net Received Rejected
3000879 1 Inventory Iltem 1 Purchase order NC471962 1 1] 1 0 EACH
12. View the Transaction History page and click the Done button.
Overview Manage Orders x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x  Purchase Order: NC471962 x
Done

Actions w View w ;"

Transaction Type

b 3000879

Transaction History: Receipt 2 @

Revision Transaction ID Subinventory Locator Packing Unit

Quantity uo

Transaction
Transaction

Traasactlcn Amount Currency Date

1 EACH

7/31/23

NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER

PAGE 6 OF 7



QRG PO-09 - View Receipts

Wrap-Up
View receipts using the steps above for any purchase order that needs to be viewed and validated.

Additional Resources

Web-Based Training (WBT)

e POO0O01: Procurement Inquiry

7/31/23 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER PAGE7 OF 7



	Purpose
	Introduction and Overview
	View Receipts
	Wrap-Up
	Additional Resources

